Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

(@ ECR-14-003273 11MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151413-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528595
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528595

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y
rTlf’ELnEv? |"\$N Ec Ess P EL::"ILFE ffff APVD
: RAGHAVENDRA
bLc FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PL
@ 1 pLC APPLICATOR
Cl 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC

4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO

AAAAAA F
MAT 1AL JFINISH IWEIGHT A 3 ©= 1 528595

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" c1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 ‘ 3 2 1

THTS DRAWING T5 UNPUBLTSHED. [ FECEASED FOR PUBLTCATION z0 I o S REVISTONS
© corrwinrze ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| A |66 (rrow
NHRER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 C | ECR-11-015656 o | BH | BH

1528595-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER @

1528595-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF

1528595-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER

7-1528595-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -1 -1 -T-T1T-1T-T1- 73
7-1528595-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION N N - - 72
7-1528595-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL S r bl 13387053 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
7-1528595-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT 4 s S - - gg
B B I A A N : - 68

2.799999999999  REF RN 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67

[.1102362204724] -l2l22]2]2]2 21017-2  |SCREW, DRIVE 66

CRIMP DATA BOSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC /A\ ls024- 1 . : - gj

TERMINAL NAME: BOSCH-DAMPING-TERMINAL SCRLBHE, M0 (RED UL T [ T[T [ T[T | 318030 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 % 6.0 63

CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE & @ } - - - - - - - - - 62

WIRE 2.54 1,100 INI F | 50mm2-2. 50mm? 1-465184-0 TERMINAL SUPPORT -l2l2l2l2]2]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61

s 3 L0 5 3 AOm:m[ mm‘mm A LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) LOCAT ION RN [8024-7  |[SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60

— - - B St lbr b r g 5-18022-2 [SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159

WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS B S R B R R - - 58

4707550 L7185 216 1] 408-8322 & 408-8490 RN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

TERMINAL - - FEED RN 13386851 |[PAWL, FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC . _ @ 11.99 [.472 IN] <=2 [N R I I I R - - 55
-4 44444 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54

TERMINALS APPLIED - le2je2j2l212]? I-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 153
RN 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52

TE n MANUF 'S PN TE SEAL PN RN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50

1572888-1 [ 1 928 498 055|  828905-1/6\ RN 18024-3 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 13
1572888-2 | 928 498 057 - R EEEREE 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
1572888-3 |1 928 498 059 RN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
15728884 |1 928 498 063 RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
pe ‘ 2 RN 690191-1  |PLUG,NYLON 45
5728885 928 498 061 T LT T T 1338660-1  |rAM 14

) - e e - - 43

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING - -1 - -1 -1-1- - - 47

SIZE rg:ﬁ * * @ RN 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 141
2. 50mm’ 1.81 £0.05 [.071 £.002 IN] B4 N A R R - - 70

RN 6901251 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
2
. 50mm 1.58 £0.05 [.062 £.002 IN] D8 S I T B e o 7653574 TsHn 55
- - - RN 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
i - S M A I N : - 36
- S N N A e N : - 35
- RN 1320934-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
“ (22 222> I-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- RN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 3?2
- RN 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 31
N RN 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- RN 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
~ U [ T [ T[T [ 11 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
. |22l 2|2]? |-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- RN 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELLASE 26
RN 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
RN 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
St 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. U - L0 [T - [ 11 904122 [striereR 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. T[T T [ 1-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
a4l aaal4 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20

/5\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE T T T T es0aiz T ISTRIPPER X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B B TS e e - : B

4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N _ _ _ _ , N
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. oo Lo f o L 13986842 HOLDER, SHEAR, WO-CUT L1

A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. - 15

B I e I e 14

/6N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINALS WITH A SEAL. B B S e e - - K
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. T T T T T T T T 5222800 TSPRTTG COMPRESSTON i
TERMINAL INSULATION RANGE QUOTED OF 2.2mm - 3.0mm. T T T T T T 3eessss TsTor <hen -

x WARNING '

A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N | | - | ‘ |-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT ngC‘N%Aﬁégégﬁlws‘gg g}?g N - TP [T [T [ 318707-7  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
QUAL IFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NIRRT 1633133-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8

SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [ R I R B B , , 7
MINTIMUM TENSILE VALUES FOR WIRE SIZES: BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N I R R R R " . 6
FOMI =TS0 oM = s gE\QAGAgg %TER‘WPW%&C\%SE - \ | | I I 1338680-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: A RN 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
© 12121211 | | 904741-3 CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 I - - 83 RN 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPLR 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE R - i 82 AN T[22 2 T [T | 1| 564075 [CRIMPER, WIRE PRENIUM \
S T - - 2(‘) -77|-76|-72|-71[ -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T RA A TR MENT. | DoWN 29NOVZ2005
_ _ _ B _ _ _ 79 IS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMEN DE.PROUSE ’ _—TE e Connect ity
e e — - . 18 DIVENSIONS ARSI [ Z9NOVZ005 (v =
R - - 77 o L10) WoCLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N e e e - - 75 ore HDI APPLICATOR
B R R - - 75 Q=3 = -
— — — — — N — _ N 74 iNgt([:s + . See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N CECTa Finrs WEToHT N ATlo779lC=1528595 .
-77|-76|-72|-11| -6 | -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 15 : : o RS manrior w3 T LG

14805 (3/11) |

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528595 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1






